

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001755  
Date            01 December 2017

### ***Social Media***

#### **Request:**

Could you please answer the following six questions:

1. How many council staff have been issued with warnings for breaching council social media\* protocol in the previous five financial years? (including this one)?  
[1](#)
2. How many council staff have been suspended for breaching council social media protocol in the previous five financial years? [1](#)
3. Please provide details for suspensions for breaching council social media protocol in the most recent financial year. For example, what each person was suspended for and how long they were suspended for? [The employee allegedly posted inappropriate photographs and comments on social media. The employee was suspended for 4 months.](#)
4. How many council staff have been issued with warnings for accessing pornographic sites in the previous five financial years? [Nil](#)
5. How many council staff have been suspended for accessing pornographic sites in the previous five financial years? (including this one) [Nil](#)
6. Please provide details for suspensions for accessing pornographic sites in the most recent financial year. For example, what each person was suspended for and how long they were suspended for. It would be helpful if you would use the table below to answer questions 1, 2 and 4, 5 above. [N/A](#)